

Shri Balaji Sansthan Deulgaon Raja's

SHRI VYANKATESH ARTS, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE

Deulgaon Raja - 443 204, Dist. Buldana (M.S.)

NAAC RE-ACCREDITED AT 'B' LEVEL

Affiliated to SGBAU, Amravati A College Code No. 309 A UGC Recog. U/S 2 (F) & 12 (B)

1 : 07261 - 232040 / 231475, Fax No. : 07261 - 231475

E-mail: svcollege3@rediffmail.com / svacc309@sgbau.ac.in Website: www.svcdraja.org

PRINCIPAL S

: 07261 - (O) 231475, (R) 232131, Mob. 9422724790, 9049692021 E-mail : drgbjadhao@rediffmail.com Dr. G.B. Jadhav (MA, M.Phil., Ph.D.) PRINCIPAL

Outward No. SVC /

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MoU)

BETWEEN

SHRI VYANKATESH ART'S, COMMERCE & SCIENCE COLLEGE, DEULGAON RAJA.
AND
SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE AND ARTS COLLEGE, CHIKHALI.

This Memorandum of Understanding entered into on date 10/10/2018 between Dept. of Zoology, Shri Vyankatesh Arts, Commerce & Science College, Deulgaon Raja and Dept. of Zoology, Shri Shivaji Science And Arts College, Chikhali. Herewith agree to work together for collaborative activities with aims and objectives mentioned below.

- Cooperate in the exchange of information relating to their activities in teaching and research
 and in the fields of mutual interests.
- The teaching faculty would be exchanged as per the requirement to impart academic information in related subject.
- The departmental library facility and other resources would be made available to the faculty and students of the both institutes concerned.
- Deliberation with undergraduate students regarding career avenues and personality development.
- 5. Arranging special talks.

The MoU shall remain effective for five years from the date of inception and then shall be renewed thereafter as per the needs.

Witnesses:

Sr. No.	Name of Witness	Designation	Signature
01	Dr. M. T. Nikam	Associate Prof. & Head	Tokans
02	Dr. V. M. Hemke	Assistant Professor	Mula
03	Mr. D. M. Shimbre	Assistant Professor & Head	
04	Mr. P. B. Pawar	Assistant Professor	TEUM!

Principal

Shri Vyankatesh Arts, Comm & Science College, Deulgaon Raja Dist. Buldana, Pin-443204



Shri Shivaji Science & Arts College CHIKHLI, (Distt.Buladna)